
Simpson County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector: Ron Tabor 
Office Phone Number:  270-586-3356 
 
State Building Inspector: Danny Knight 
Email Address:   danny.knight@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-570-2734 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:  Rodney Farrar 
E-mail Address:   rodney.farrar@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-404-5327 
 
State Electrical Inspector: Jonathon Chandler 
E-mail Address:   Jonathon.chandler@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-349-7361 
 
State Elevator Inspector: Jim Morris 
E-mail Address:   james.morris2@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   606-671-7127 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:  Tony Crain   
E-mail Address:   Anthony.crain@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   502-382-0366 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:  David Mercer 
E-mail Address:   david.mercer@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:      270-349-6585 
 
Office Hours:   Wednesday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. CST) 
Office Phone Number:  270-586-8261 
 
Office Address:   Simpson County Health Department 
                          1131 South College Street 
                          Franklin, KY 42134  
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:  Jama Jepson 
Office Phone Number:  270-586-8261, ext. 104 
 
Boiler Inspector:  Billy Yarbrough 
E-mail Address:   billy.yarbrough@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:   502-682-2839 
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